
Rockhurst (18-8) -vs- Missouri S&T (14-10)
3/27/2026 at Rolla, MO

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Nate Donovan (1-0)
Loss: Landon Carr (4-3)
Save: Ethan Payne (2)
HBP: Dylan Wipf
PB: None
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:57   Attendance: 59   Weather: 56 deg. and windy if to rf
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Rockhurst 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 1 1 10 13 3
Missouri S&T 2 0 0 1 4 1 3 1 X 12 16 0

Rockhurst 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Josh Syfert cf 6 1 1 1 0 1 3
Afton Koch rf 4 0 1 0 1 1 1
Michael Laudando dh 4 1 1 0 1 0 1
Colton Wemhoff lf 4 3 2 0 1 0 2
Dakota Hanna ss 5 3 4 6 0 0 0
Avery Garmon 1b 4 1 1 0 1 0 0
Braeden Barbee 3b 4 1 2 0 1 1 0
Luke Feucht c 3 0 1 1 0 2 2
    Gustavo Leon 2b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Peyton Clerk 2b 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
    Luke Schultz ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michael Chase c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kaden Jeffries ph 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Cal Ramthun pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Trent Clemons p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Landon Carr p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zach Boland p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 10 13 10 6 6 9

2B: Michael Laudando (1); Braeden Barbee (1)
HR: Josh Syfert (1); Dakota Hanna (3)
SB: Dakota Hanna (1)
HBP: Kaden Jeffries (1)
E: Michael Chase (1); Trent Clemons (1); Landon Carr (1)
DP: 1

Missouri S&T 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Drew Baugus cf 5 2 2 0 0 0 3
Bricen Smith 2b 4 2 2 1 1 0 0
Garrett Meyer rf 4 3 2 3 1 1 0
Will Beckham lf 5 1 2 3 0 2 0
    Scott Thompson lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Denton Damgaard 1b 5 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Nick Hooper 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aiden Cizek 3b 4 2 2 1 0 0 1
Jackson Evans dh 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Cory Chostner pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Will Muench ss 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
Keaton Scott c 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Jake Schisler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zander Street p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nate Donovan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dylan Wipf p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Payne p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 12 16 10 3 3 5

2B: Will Muench (2)
3B: Will Beckham (1)
HR: Garrett Meyer (2); Aiden Cizek (1)
SH: Keaton Scott (1)
SB: Bricen Smith (2)
CS: Bricen Smith (1); Will Muench (1)
DP: 1

Rockhurst IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Trent Clemons 4.0 8 5 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 19 20 3 6 67
Landon Carr (L, 4-3) 3.0 7 6 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 14 17 2 5 55
Zach Boland 1.0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 2 5
Totals 16 12 10 3 3 0 0 0 0 37 41 5 13 127

Missouri S&T IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jake Schisler 4.0 10 6 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 22 23 4 6 85
Zander Street 2.2 2 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 9 10 1 3 46
Nate Donovan (W, 1-0) 1.1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 2 25
Dylan Wipf 0.2 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 2 6 2 0 32
Ethan Payne (S, 2) 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 3
Totals 13 10 10 6 6 0 0 1 0 39 46 9 11 191



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Rockhurst - Top of 1st ROC MIS
Josh Syfert fouled out to c (3-2 BSKBB). 0 0
Afton Koch flied out to cf (0-2 KK). 0 0
Michael Laudando grounded out to p (2-2 BFFB). 0 0

Missouri S&T - Bottom of 1st ROC MIS
Drew Baugus singled to center field (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Bricen Smith flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Garrett Meyer homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Drew Baugus scored. 0 2
Will Beckham singled through the right side (0-1 S). 0 2
Denton Damgaard flied out to lf (0-1 S). 0 2
Aiden Cizek flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 2

Rockhurst - Top of 2nd ROC MIS
Colton Wemhoff grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 2
Dakota Hanna singled down the rf line (1-1 FB). 0 2
Avery Garmon flied out to lf (2-2 BBKFF). 0 2
Braeden Barbee singled, bunt (0-0); Dakota Hanna advanced to second. 0 2
Dakota Hanna stole third. 0 2
Luke Feucht struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 0 2

Missouri S&T - Bottom of 2nd ROC MIS
Jackson Evans singled to third base (0-2 KF). 0 2
Will Muench reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 KFBBFFF); Jackson Evans out at second 2b to ss. 0 2
Will Muench out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 2
Keaton Scott singled to center field (0-1 S). 0 2
Drew Baugus grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 2

Rockhurst - Top of 3rd ROC MIS
Peyton Clerk struck out swinging, out at first c unassisted (3-2 FBSFBBS). 0 2
Josh Syfert grounded out to ss (3-2 BBSBK). 0 2
Afton Koch singled to left field (1-2 KBS). 0 2
Michael Laudando walked (3-2 BBKFBB); Afton Koch advanced to second. 0 2
Colton Wemhoff reached on a fielder's choice (3-1 BBBK); Michael Laudando out at second 3b to 2b. 0 2

Missouri S&T - Bottom of 3rd ROC MIS
Bricen Smith grounded out to 2b (1-2 BSK). 0 2
Garrett Meyer struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KFBS). 0 2
Will Beckham struck out looking (3-2 BBSBFK). 0 2

Rockhurst - Top of 4th ROC MIS
Dakota Hanna homered to right center, RBI (1-2 BSK). 1 2
Avery Garmon singled through the right side (0-0). 1 2
Braeden Barbee doubled to right center (0-0); Avery Garmon advanced to third. 1 2
Luke Feucht singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Braeden Barbee advanced to third; Avery Garmon scored. 2 2
Peyton Clerk reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-2 BSK); Luke Feucht out at second ss to 2b; Braeden
Barbee scored. 3 2
Josh Syfert reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Peyton Clerk out at second 3b to 2b. 3 2
Afton Koch fouled out to c (2-2 BKBKF). 3 2



Missouri S&T - Bottom of 4th ROC MIS
Denton Damgaard grounded out to ss (1-2 BFF). 3 2
Aiden Cizek homered to center field, RBI (0-1 K). 3 3
Jackson Evans grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 3 3
Will Muench doubled to left center (2-2 KSBB). 3 3
Keaton Scott reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BF); Will Muench out at third 3b unassisted. 3 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Rockhurst - Top of 5th ROC MIS
Michael Laudando doubled down the lf line (2-2 BKSB). 3 3
Colton Wemhoff singled to left field (0-0); Michael Laudando advanced to third. 3 3
Dakota Hanna homered to left field, 3 RBI (0-0); Colton Wemhoff scored; Michael Laudando scored. 6 3
Zander Street to p for Jake Schisler. 6 3
Avery Garmon walked (3-1 BKBBB). 6 3
Braeden Barbee grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (3-2 KKBBB); Avery Garmon out on the play. 6 3
Luke Feucht struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 6 3

Missouri S&T - Bottom of 5th ROC MIS
Drew Baugus singled to center field (2-0 BB). 6 3
Drew Baugus Failed pickoff attempt, advanced to second on a throwing error by p, advanced to third. 6 3
Bricen Smith walked (3-2 BBFFBB). 6 3
Landon Carr to p for Trent Clemons. 6 3
Bricen Smith stole second. 6 3
Garrett Meyer walked (3-1 BBKBB). 6 3
Will Beckham tripled to center field, 3 RBI (1-0 B); Garrett Meyer scored; Bricen Smith scored; Drew
Baugus scored. 6 6
Denton Damgaard singled through the right side, RBI (0-0); Will Beckham scored. 6 7
Aiden Cizek flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 6 7
Jackson Evans grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Denton Damgaard out on the play. 6 7

Rockhurst - Top of 6th ROC MIS
Peyton Clerk grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 6 7
Josh Syfert struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 6 7
Afton Koch struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 6 7

Missouri S&T - Bottom of 6th ROC MIS
Will Muench singled to second base (1-2 BKS). 6 7
Keaton Scott grounded out to p unassisted, SAC, bunt (2-0 BB); Will Muench advanced to second. 6 7
Drew Baugus grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKK); Will Muench advanced to third. 6 7
Bricen Smith singled to left field, RBI (1-2 KBK); Will Muench scored. 6 8
Bricen Smith out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 6 8

Rockhurst - Top of 7th ROC MIS
Michael Laudando grounded out to ss (1-2 KBKF). 6 8
Colton Wemhoff singled through the right side (3-2 KBFBFB). 6 8
Dakota Hanna homered to center field, 2 RBI (3-0 BBB); Colton Wemhoff scored. 8 8
Avery Garmon lined out to 1b (1-1 KB). 8 8
Nate Donovan to p for Zander Street. 8 8
Braeden Barbee struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 8 8

Missouri S&T - Bottom of 7th ROC MIS
Garrett Meyer homered to center field, RBI (0-0). 8 9
Will Beckham grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 8 9
Denton Damgaard flied out to cf (1-0 B). 8 9
Aiden Cizek singled up the middle (0-0). 8 9
Jackson Evans walked (3-2 BKSBFBB); Aiden Cizek advanced to second. 8 9



Cory Chostner pinch ran for Jackson Evans. 8 9
Will Muench doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-2 SBF); Cory Chostner advanced to third; Aiden Cizek scored. 8 10
Keaton Scott reached first on a throwing error by p (0-2 SF); Will Muench advanced to third; Cory Chostner
scored, unearned. 8 11
Drew Baugus grounded out to 2b (0-0). 8 11

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Rockhurst - Top of 8th ROC MIS
Gustavo Leon pinch hit for Luke Feucht. 8 11
Gustavo Leon fouled out to 3b (2-0 BB). 8 11
Luke Schultz pinch hit for Peyton Clerk. 8 11
Luke Schultz grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBK). 8 11
Josh Syfert homered to left field, RBI (2-2 KKBBF). 9 11
Afton Koch walked (3-2 BBFBFFB). 9 11
Michael Laudando grounded out to 3b (0-0). 9 11

Missouri S&T - Bottom of 8th ROC MIS
Gustavo Leon to 2b. 9 11
Michael Chase to c for Luke Schultz. 9 11
Zach Boland to p for Landon Carr. 9 11
Bricen Smith singled through the left side (1-0 B). 9 11
Garrett Meyer grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB); Bricen Smith advanced to second. 9 11
Will Beckham struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS); Bricen Smith stole third, scored on a throwing error by c,
unearned. 9 12
Denton Damgaard grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBF). 9 12

Rockhurst - Top of 9th ROC MIS
Dylan Wipf to p for Nate Donovan. 9 12
Nick Hooper to 1b for Denton Damgaard. 9 12
Scott Thompson to lf for Will Beckham. 9 12
Colton Wemhoff walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 9 12
Dakota Hanna fouled out to c (3-1 BBKB). 9 12
Avery Garmon flied out to ss (0-0). 9 12
Braeden Barbee walked (3-2 KBBFBFB); Colton Wemhoff advanced to second. 9 12
Gustavo Leon walked (3-2 SFBFBBFB); Braeden Barbee advanced to second; Colton Wemhoff advanced to
third. 9 12
Kaden Jeffries pinch hit for Michael Chase. 9 12
Kaden Jeffries hit by pitch, RBI (3-1 BBBKH); Gustavo Leon advanced to second; Braeden Barbee advanced
to third; Colton Wemhoff scored. 10 12
Ethan Payne to p for Dylan Wipf. 10 12
Cal Ramthun pinch ran for Kaden Jeffries. 10 12
Josh Syfert flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 10 12

Missouri S&T - Bottom of 9th ROC MIS


